
 
Winter Expedition Retreat Schedule 
February 2-4 2018 
 
 

Friday 
	 7-9:00 Registration & Check-in  
  Office at The Point  
   9:00 Chapel Session 1  
  Point Chapel 
   9:15 Head Youth Leaders Meeting  
  Point Dinning Hall 
 9:45 Snack (Point Dining Hall)  
 10:00 Church Group Discussions  
 10:30 Get Ready for Bed!  
 10:45 Lights Out 

 

Saturday 

	 		7:15 Rising Bell 
   8:00 Bus to Timber Ridge  
  Point Parking Lot  
         8:15 Breakfast (Stoneridge Dining Hall) 
   9:00 Bus Back to The Point  
   9:30 Chapel Session 2   
 10:15 Church Group Discussions                                                                
 10:45 Morning Activity (Point Chapel) 
 12:15 Bus to Timber Ridge (Point Parking Lot) 
12:30-1:00  Lunch Stone Ridge Dining Hall 
1:15 –4:45 Free Choice Time  
          5:15 Bus to Timber Ridge                                                                  
         5:30 Dinner Stoneridge Dining Hall 
         6:15 Bus back to The Point 
         6:30 HHH (Horizontal Half Hour) (opt. TAG Time) 
         7:15            Chapel Session 3   
         8:00 Church Group Discussions  
         8:30 Light in the Darkness Activity   [Point Chapel]                                                                                         
         9:45 Snack (Point Dining Hall) 
        10:15   Get Ready for Bed! 
        10:45   Lights Out! 

 



Sunday  

    8:00       Bus to Timber Ridge  
    8:15       Breakfast Stoneridge Dining Hall             
    9:00       Bus Back to The Point                                                 
    9:15       Chapel Session 4                                                                              
  10:00       Church Group Discussions  
  10:45       Pack-Up & Clean-Up  
  11:30       Bus to Timber Ridge  
                  *If Needed Point Parking Lot 
  12:00         Lunch  
  12:15         Bus Back to The Point     
                  *If Needed       
  12:15         On the Road! See you this Summer! 
 
 
 
ACTIVITIES 
Indoor Climbing & Bouldering                        The Barn (Timber Ridge)                              
        
Laser Tag (1:00 & 2:00 pm)                              The Barn (Timber Ridge)                        
        
Board Games                                                     Stoneridge                               
       
Pool, Ping Pong, Carpet Ball                            The Barn (Timber Ridge) 
        
Canteen & Store Open                                      The Barn (Timber Ridge)                                         
        
Crate Stacking                                                    Tall Timbers (Timber Ridge) 
        
Broomball                                                            The Point                                                                                             
        
Tubing                                                                  Tubing Hill (Timber Ridge) 
 

 
 
 


